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| IN THE SUPREME COURT OF PAKISTAN:

(AP P-ELLA-TE JURISDICTHOMN;

. FR;.SENT

- MR JUSTICE ANWAR IAHEER JAMALI
NAR. JUSTICE EJAZ AFZAL KHARN.

. Ps. No. 2026 and 2029 of 2073,
.fJn appeal against the: Judgmerﬂ‘
dt.  2.10.2013 passed. by the
Pashawar High Court, Peshawar in
W, Ps, No. 271-P and 663-F of 2013}

Mushtag Ahmed and anotier. , (i CPL 2026/13)
mMuhammad: Nasit Al androthers.. - - (i CF. 2027/ T3}
- o S Pefitioners:
Velsus: - ‘
(’“ovcmm@n’r of KPK throughy Chief Secre’(gry, , :
"-‘Flshu\ var and others.. - (imbotly cases))

...Respondents:

For the petitioners: fr. Ghivlam Nobii Kharm, ASC.
' , Syed Safdar Mussain, AOR.
F r the. respondenis: Sikandar Khary, Chief: E‘ngimeers; PHEK.. KPK.
on court nofice) ' '

- Date of hearing: 15012004,

ORDER

_ ANWAR TAH E.ERi Jb&ﬁ:’éﬁttﬂ,; X - Aften h:eloni'mg_: the: argummemnts.
of the leqrhedf ASC for‘ ’rhé pe’ri?’ri'o_n ers: cm'd careful phiew‘s_dr o_.f ihe: c.@s.e}_
rexcord: pczr’riculorly TheJreosonsA‘. assigned in. the impughéd: j_k:i‘dgmerzfﬂ‘,.
we are satisfied ’mcn no case for grant of Ieove to oppeel is: made ouf,
4r|cluchng fhe plea of dbcrtmlnahon raisedh by the pe’n’ﬂoners as one
wrong. or rmy numiber of wrongs, ccnnot be modt-'» Basis tor us’rif\/ cm-.
ilegal action under the garb of Arficle 25 of the Consfitution. _' Both

fhese petitions are, therefore, dismissed. Leave is refused.

T

2. So far as some other iltegoiitiés i T’;Ihe-'appoims’r?mem‘?s' ‘
brough’fr to our notice is concemed i response to our eatlier order
dated: 09.01.2014,. M. Sikand@r Kham, Chief Engmeer Publlc Heoh‘h

brwomeenng Depmfmerﬁ KPK is. presen‘r in Ceurt he states fhat

L




ailhaﬂg!w ﬁ*son‘»,f other illegal Qppoi_htée’s in his deparfment lﬁi@;—'\;@é;be@m
Yoo MGV * '.;"rom service, but ogoinst mohy- Q.ﬁher.:s‘smcﬁ: oc_.ﬁbmg i5. i
p’fccess at va ious stages cmd they are.shill i in service.

3 I view: of fhe cabov-ﬁ STGT@F{'\PHT he is dlrecfed o fimalize:
lh dc ’rlon CJQGH’\ST suchy ilegal Gppom’fees wﬁhln one: mostl: fromm:

' ’[cd‘*y and submn‘ his report througin Regum@t of Thls CourT fim: case, he

maays also: be brough*r

W% f

-'4 ACes any d;fﬁcul’r/ al ’fhls regard; those: dlfﬁcul’nes,

to our. no’na_e so that oppiopno’re orders may: be: possed

w A—ww@ " ZCL&_QQ/\/

‘Certified to be Tru 84"“3”5 \)\

(/\
‘ ~>uw0'-mc“”‘"”“‘
Supreme Conrt of Palistian
1 !4113“""16




Service Appeal No. 184/2014.

Mr. Hussain Khan S/O Raj Wali, S
Resident of Village Aman Kot, District Nowshehra...... e Appellant

VERSUS

Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa C&W Department

Respondents.

" WRITTEN REPLY AGAINST PETITION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY.

' PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS.

1. Appellant's father is neither government servant nor died official,

appointment of appellant is not covered under Rules 10 (4) of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servant A.P.T Rules 1989, hence illegal, void abinitio

and not warranted by any law.

2. As the appointment of Appellant is illegal and void ébinitio, has got no

cause of action to invoke the jurisdiction of this Honourable Tribuna! and

the principal of locus poenitentiae.

3. The Appellant has deliberately concealed the m terial facts from this

Honourable Tribunal in the appeal in hand.

4. The appellant has not come to the Tribunal with clean-hands.

5. The appeal is bad for misjoinder and non joinder of the then Executive

Engineer, Mr. Ghulam Yazdani who signed the Service Books and other

documents and not released the salaries if appointment was regular and

not illegal.
Respectfully Sheweth:

1. Incorrect: No grievance has been caused to the petitioner by the replying

respondents, all actions of the replying respondents are in the ambit of law

and rules.




3 2. Incorrect to the extent that no depaitmental appeal have been received to

. S the replying respondents and if the petitioner was aggrieved from any
| action of the replying respondents, he should have submitted departmental
appeal to the concerned authority, hence question of condonation of delay
does not arise at all and not entitled for the relief prayed for.

3. The petitioner was legally bound to file his case / appeal before competent
forum, hence condonation on this score cannot be extended to the

petitioner for his own illegal act.

4. The respondents will offer/raise their plea/arguments before the court at

the relevant time.

It is therefore requested that the condonation petition of the
applicant may kindly be rejected.

N

. Super} td irteer PBMC
Respbnden .

Secretary to G Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Communicatidor & Works Department
Respondent No.-4

COUNTER AFFIDAVIT

| Engr: Abdul Ghafoor Executive Engineer PBMC C&W Department
Peshawar do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of reply
against petition for condonation of delay are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge ad belief and that nothing has been kept secret or concealed from this

Honourable Court.
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Hussain Khan

1.

2.

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No. 184/2014

V/S S.E. PBMC etc.

REPLY ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS NO.5

(Shams-uz-Zamarn)

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

No comments.

Correct. The replying respondent had properly
convened the DSC meeting and after observing all
codal formalities, the appellant was appointed. As far
as the insertion of Section-10(4) of APT Rules, 1989 is
concerned, that was a typographical mistake for which
proper corrigendum was issued on 8.2.2013. The
replying respondent also made clear to the higher ups
in various letters with specific evidences. The appellant
has been made to suffer due to ill intentions of the

other respondents, and also due to accommodating -

the blue eyed persons of other respondent. The
replying respondent had not violated any law and
rules, and appointed the appellant according to Rules,
after fulfilling all codal formalities. It is also added that
Mr. Imtiaz Junior Clerk had given statement in absence
of replying respondent and that two the said affidavit
is even not attested by the competent Oath
Commissioner. Thus that statement carries no weight
at all. Similarly the letter of P.W.D Labour Union Sub
Committee, PBMC, Peshawar is also fake and bogus,
because the said sub committee was expired on
2.3.2013 and was not in existence on 6.5.20013, as
evident from PWD Labour Union KPK letter dated

16.5.2013. It is also worth to mention here that.the

present incumbent also appointed one person through
same DSC, through which the replying respondent had
made appointment. Thus one and same act can not be
termed as illegal for replying respondent and as legal



for present incumbent. All this proves malice on the
part of other respondents.

Correct.

Correct.

Correct.

ok

6. Correct. It is a well settled law that when ever there is
work, there shall be pay.

7. Correct. The replying respondent had fulfilled his duty
as evident from the remarks written an appeal of
appellant by the replying respondents. Presently the
other respondents are responsible for non payment of
salaries to the appellant.

8. No comments.
GROUNDS:

1. Correct. The salary is the legal right of appellant being
performing duties and validly appointed.

2. No comments.

3. No comments, but replying respondent is not responsible
for that as evident from the record.

4. No comments.
5. No comments.
6. No comments.
7. Legal. -
It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the justice
may very graciously be done to appellant.
a Respondeni io.
Through
( M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI )
ADVOCATE, PESHAWAR.
AFFIDAVIT:

It is affirmed and declared that the contents of Reply on behalf
of respondent No.5 are truevan correct tg the best of my

knowledge and belief. \? N /qu




OFFICE OF THE Director(Tech)EQAAAbbottabad

, No. 661/ 1-i Dated 3 /04/2014
To,
TheSE
C&W circle Peshawar
(/Inquiry officer)
Subject:- APPOINTMENT OF HOUSE HOLD STAFF IN PBMC 6;_

Ref:- Your letter No. 1677/PF/30-SE dated 25 /3/2014 (Received on 31/3/21014
under diary No.635/1-i)

It is important to explain the back ground motive of the said inquiry before detail
statement is given. ‘

In fact this issue was.raised when my successor took over the charge as SE PBMC for
reason better known to him. Being SE having in same grade as mine having no
authority to mention my appointment orders as illegal subject given in his letter to
Secretary C&W but on the other hand he should have to request the competent
authority for analyzing the matter whether rules violated or otherwise.

Moreover it is also strange to note that the officer himself made appointment
under the same rules but In his opinion others violate rules.

Itis also important to state that this inquiry is illegal,malafide that
on the ground prior to this an inquiry on the allegation raised by a
blackmailer ex-labour union leader(Anex-1) Mr Skehryar was

conducted by Mr Fazal Kabir the then SE C&W circle Peshawar on
the order of Secretary C&W and nothing was pointed out wrong or
illegal in his report which is lying in the Secretary C&W office and

after six month again another inquiry initiated on the same issue

with same grounds reported by the same official and SE indicates
intentions to create hindrance in my promotion to BPS -20 as the
panel has been sent to PSB to bestow junior officer.
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The detail statement is as under.

1. That all appointments made were according to the prevailing rules established and
implemented in the PBMC since its creation. (Copy of the notifications/mended rules
as Anex:2to 13 attached).

The honourable high court given instruction to employees to approach the proper
forum i.e. Service tribunal in connection with salary issue where the cases of the
official have been admitted for salary claims which means that employs status were
given because an unemployed person can not be allowed to file any case in the
tribunal or in the court.

2.The reason given by the sitting SE are base less and concocted as he himself
accepted the rules and made appointment.

' Strange point which must be noticed in his appointment order is that one section
of the rule 10(2).have been implemented and other sections of the said rule is
ignored whish is a clear example of fraud case.Despite of exemption of this rule to
PBMC.{Anex:14) -

It is also pertinent to mention that present Executive Engineer and his predecessors
also previous Superintending Engineers since creation of PBMC have already been
made many appointments under the same rules, record available in PBMC office..The
question is that only this employment case is being targeted just to involve me in an
irregularity to deprive me from my right of promotion as | am at the verge of
promotion and the panel has already been sent to PSB.

3.That the letter written by SE to the Advocate General regarding in-service
employees as deceased son is an example of his lack of knowledge, incompetency
and personal grudges where in he could not have understood the wording of the
minutes.(Anex:14)

4.That for déceased sons seperate DSC was conducted in the month of November
on 28 /11/20112 one month prior to the DSC on 14/1/2013.This is the main reason
that the present SE is not aware of his office record and duty that his report is an
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example of disinformation which is also a criminal act to decelve higher ups.(Copy
of the minutes DSC as Anex:15 attached).

5.That proper letter on 9/1/2013 for DSC was intimated to all members of the

committee where in 14/1/2014 was fixed for DSC_meeting.(Anex:15).

- 6.That all members according to t_he committee constituted by Secretary C&W
participated in the meeting and 38 applicant cases were examined and the suitable
candidates were selected and approved.(Anex:16)

7.That proper 25 % quota of Retired employees son were observed and 05
Applicants were selected having good qualification.The name of retired employs
sons can be verified from the DSC minutes Anex:17 A, are as under.

1. Mr Tahir Shah (Diploma holder) S/O Noor Hassan Shah Ex -Employee
2.Mr Muhammad Tanvir{Diploma holder) S/O Saleem Khan Ex -Employee
3.Mr Raees Khan S/O Muneer khan Ex-Employee

4.Mufti Asif S/0 Jan gul Ex -Employee |

5.Mr Khurram S/0 Magsood Ahmad Ex —Employee.

8.That other employ sons mentioned in the DSC minutes are candidates those
_fathers are in service applied for job and one can not prevent them from
participatio'n in the open competition which is their basic right and selected only
having good qualification or technically good in comparison to others. Their names

are as below
1.Habibullah (FA) S/O Nasrullah (Employee in PBMC
2.Mr Shahabuddin S/O Nasrat gul (Employee in Building Division)

3.Mr Wareedullah S/0 Gul zada (Employee in PBMC)

9.That no appointment were made during the care taker regime.The report is totally

. false and based on misleading information.
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10.That all appointments were made in the month of January2013 during previous
regime and appointment letters were issued to them within one month with the
direction for medical examination from health department . (photo copies of
appointment orders & medical certificates are attached)

11.That the allegation of back dating is totally base less having no ground as the
health department neither honour such like irregularity nor the health department
was under my control.The date of medical examination can be compared from
medical certificates .(Photo copies of employs MC attached).

12. That on 15/1/2013 the DSC minutes were sent to Executive Engineer(Anex:17)
which was noted by Xen by initialing it.The Executive Engineer have properly
initialed all office orders shows no back dating. This can be verified from original
dispatch register in the custody of the SE PBMC /office.(Copies of office orders
having initials of XEN attached.

13. That all original record are available in the office of SE PBMC and it is the
responsibility of the sitting officer to safe guard the official documents being the

custodian of official record.

14.That the service book is an important document which speak about all aspects
required for a fresh employees. The service books are properly maintained and
signed by the then Executive Engineer certifying order and date of arrival report
with medical certificates of each employee. Accordingly signed by undersigned at
appropriate column.(Photo copies of service books complete in all respect

attached).

15. That all employs performed their duties since their arrival reports.After my
transfer the sitting SE/XEN started creating hindrances in their duties and did not
allowerr'the salaries to poor officials which is an example of abuse of authority ,
cruelty and dishonesty to deprive a person from their fundamental rights.

16. The matter is subjudice as employees have approached to the Service Tribunal
where their cases have been admitted for the claim of salaries.
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In the end I will request to file this malafide and base less inquiry in light of factual
position explained above to help the poor official and also to save my un-blemish
career through out my whole service.

lalso reserve rﬁy legal right against any such details if subsequently brought on

record for depriving me to defend myself in proper way.1 also wish to be heard in

~ person and reserve my right to add things to my written reply in respect of
accusation/allegations subsequently introduced against me. | also reserve my legal

right to proceed to the court of law.

The photo copies of all necessary documents properly numbered are attached for
your perusal.The original documents are lying in the custody of PBMC staff.

Directof'{Tech) EQAA
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R-2.

A

No. 668/1-i Dated 21/4/2014.

- Reply to the additional document placed in the inquiry in continuation of my letter

No 661/i-1 dated 3/4/2014 : o

The Service Tribunal KPK issuéd order on 17/4/2014, directed the department to

refrain from any adverse action against the officials and allowed to perform their

duties.(Copy attached).lt is therefore required that the inquiry proceedings may be

stopped and the inquiry should be filed keeping in view the Honourable Court order.
(Some order sheets attached)

However the detail reply to the false and concocted allegations by SE PBMC despite of
in the same grade as mine are given below.

During my stay as SE PBMC not only these appointments were made but prior to this
in PBMC since its creation many appointments had been made under the said
prevailng rules.

‘When undersigned was transferred to EQAA Abbottabad and Mr Muhammad Ashraf
took over the Charge this issue was created and orders issued during my tenure were
termed as illegal without any authority being in the same grade as mine and report

~ was sent to Secretary C&W with subject “lllegal appointment in PBMC” which was in
the first instant an illegal act as he was not authorized to mention any previous orders
illegal with out'any legal authority. ‘

The said officer also wrote letter to Advocated General and a brief note sent to the
Secretary C&W both were deceiving and without fact and concocted allegations
mentioned to gain the favour of the worthy Secretary C&W .(Copies attached)

Para wise Replies to his letters are as under.

1. That the report of the Head Clerk totally false and baseless as ‘the Head Clerk is
not direct subordinate to me but he is actually attached with Executive Engineer office.
In his letter the first four paragraphs were false statement because he himself denied
all allegation in his last paragraph clearly accept that all documents were received and

| _ were put up to the Executive Engineer which was his duty.
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2. Thatthe whole drama is based on the compliant by Mr sheryar reflecting
himsel_f as president labour union sub committee in his letter dated 6/5/20;3 is false
statement as letter dated 15/5/2013 from Provicial labour union presidentMr Malik
Nisar denies his claim{(Annex:1) .This mean that the complainant is himself a black
mailer because when DSC was conducted in the month of January 14’th.
2013(Annex:2) then why he was silent and after my transfer he as an intrigue attempt
‘with the SE PBMC made an issue for their own interest.

A More over important to note that DSC dated 14/1/2013 has been partly
. implemented as four officials have been released salaries where as others are

deprived.

3. Itis also clear that the Shehryar neither objected to the appointment case
- conducted by the si"cting SE on 28/6/2013 for ex-employees quota nor for the unfair
selection as only one applicant participated clearly mentioned in the DSC ‘
minutes.(Annex:3) - |

‘4.  That the statement given in the letter totally false as proper 25 % quota of

Retired employees son were observed and 05 Applicants were selected having good

gualification.The name of retired employs sons can be verified from the DSC minutes
dated 14/1/2013 attached as (Annex:3A), are as under. ‘

1. Mr.Tahir Shah (Diploma‘holder) S/O Noor Hassan Shah Ex -Emplc&ee
2.Mr Muhammad Tanvir(Diploma holder) S/O Saleem Khan Ex Employee
3.Mr RaAeés Khan S/O Muneer khan Ex-Employee

.'.4.Mufti Asif S/0 Jan gul Ex -Employee
5.Mr Khurram S/O Magsood Ahrﬁad Ex-Employee.

5. That the letter written to Advocate General Peshawar High Court (Annex:4)
where in reference given to the deceased one are totally baseless as a separate DSC
one month before of DSC dated 14/ 1/2013(Annex:3A)was conducted on -
28/11/2012I(Annex:5) to appoint the deceased sons and also three fresh
appointment were made in that DSC but the SE did not objected thos

appointments. |

Actually the SE was unaware of his office affairs and is an example of his
lack of knowledge, incompetency and personal grudges where in he could not have
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N understood the_wording of the minutes or might be kept in dark by his office staff
hence the letter is based on false information as no applicant is selected as deceased

son.

- %6 | - That -proper letter on 9/1/2013 for DSC was intimated to all members of
the committee where in 14/1/2013 was fixed for DSC meeting.(Attached as

Annex:6[.
7. - "That all members accordang to the committee constituted by Secretary C&W '

part;cupated in the meeting and 38 applicant cases were examined out of those
appllcant suutable candldates were selectéd and approved. (as Anex:3A)

The mmutes of the DSC were sent to the Executive Engmeer on 15/1/2013
ind were properly initialed by head clerk and Executive Englneer confirm the recelpt

of the letter. (Anex:7 )

8. That othe'ry employee sons mentioned in the DSC minutes dated 14/1/2013

are candidates those fathers are in service applied for job and one can not prevent

them from participation in the open competition which is their basic right and selected

only having good qualification or technically good in comparison to others. Their
"names are as below,

1.Habibullah (FA) S/0O Nasrullah (Employee in PBMC)
2.Mr Shahabuddln S/0 Nasrat gul (Employee in Bualdmg DIVISIOI'])

3.Mr Wareedullah S/0 Gul zada (Employee in PBMC)

9. That no appointment were made during the care taker regime. The report is '
totally false and based on misleading information.

10. That alI appointments were made in the month of Januaryi.e. on 14/1/2013
and appointment letters were issued to them within one month with the direction
for-medical examination from health department Photo copies of appointment orders
are attached.( Annex:8)

11 That the allegatlon of back dating is totally base less having no ground as
‘the health department neither honour such like irregularity nor the health

. department was under my control.The date of medical examination can be
compared from medical certificates .Photo copies of employees MC attached.
(Annex 9)
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S 12, " The same doctor who examined the official selected by the SE also

examined all officials selected during my tenure.

13. ' That the Executive Engineer and Head Clerk have properly initialed all
office orders show no back dating. This can be verified from original dispatch
register in the custody of the SE PBMC /office.(Copies of office orders having initials
~ of XEN -and head clerk attached as (Annex:8 above) ‘

14, That all original record are available in the office of SE PBMC and it is the
responsibility of the sitting officer to safe guard the official documents being the

. custodian of official record.

Further it also pertinent to high light the fact that Divisional office Account
officer (DAO) provided all record to the inquiry officer Mr Shahid Hussain in the
inquiry ordered by Secretary C&W dated 25/3/2014 confirms that all record is
available in the PBMC offices and intentionally concealed to deceive the higher

offices.

15. That the service book is an important document which speak about all
aspects required for a fresh employees. The service books are properly maintained -
and signed by the then Executive Engineer certifying order and date of arrival report
with medical certificates of each employee. Accordingly signed by undersigned at
appropriate column.Photo copies of service books complete in all respect
attached.(Annex:10)

16. . That all employees performed their duties since their arrival reports.After
my transfer the sitting SE/XEN started creating hindrances in their duties and did not
allowed the salaries to poor officials which is an example of abuse of authority, cruelty
and dishonesty to deprive a person from their fundamental rights.

17. - That the delay in salary for two months are not a crime but due to rush of
work the delay might be occurred in the Divisional office.

Astonishing to note that_the reporting SE himself made delay to release
the order for three months approximately._as the DSC was conducted on 28/6/2013
and order was issued in the month of September on 20/9/2013.The salary to the
official was released in the month of November 2013, Why? (Anex:11,12,13)

- 18. That it is beyond to understand that how the applicant came to know
about his selection in the DSC which is a official secret and the candidate submitted
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a compliant against SE with a threat of approaching the court .The application is with’

- out signature of the applicant and also the hand writing in which name written does

not tally with the signature of the applicant as on medical certificate ,thus can not be
treated as signatureof the applicant on the application but a forgery.(Annex:14)

- Itisalso strange to note that only one applicant was participated in the
competition as clear from DSC dated 28/6/2012 as (Annex:5 above) conducted by
the present SE PBMC where in no importance was given to the deceased son as well

* as Ex-employ ‘s son.

The reply to the brief sent to Secretary C&W/Court by SE is 'as'l

under.

The false statement as replied above in para 1 and the H/Clerk have

- noted all office orders by initialing before putting up to the XEN and accordingly

noted by him. (Copies of office orders already attached.)
| Parawise replies,

)] Totally False statement as there was clear corrigendum issued
vide1930/41-E dated 8/2/2013 because of the rule mentioned wrongly
~written.(Annex:15) - _ '
) The PBMC (Provincial Building Maintenance Cell) with out any doubt is
working at provincial level and controls many sections in other-district.

Ifl} The PBMC can not be restricted to district level. More over at the time
- of creation approximately 50% maintenance staff were handed over to
the district. This rule applies to district maintenance staff appointment .
A large number of examples are on record that since creation other
district persoris have been employed in the PBMC.(Annex:16). -

The reason of concealment of fact by the SE not understandable.

IV) All necessary documents i.e appointment orders, medical certificates and

arrival reports etc are annexed in their service books properly certified by
XEN and the then SE as in (Annex:10)above.

V}  The detail reply to the objection raised in the para has already been given in
the para 17 above which is reproduced below,
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VI

~ “That the delay in salary for two months are not a crime but due to rush of

work the delay might be occurred in the Divisional office. -

Astonishing to note that the reporting SE himself made delay to felease -the
order for three months approximately as the DSC was conducted on
28/06/2013 and order was issued in the month of-September on

| 20/9/2013. The salary to the official was released in the month of November

2013 Why? “(Annex:s already attached as11,12, 13)

The objection is irrelevant and no such instruction were issued to PBMC for

- deceased sons as mentioned and no appointment were made during care

taker government. :

That all documents are lying in the office and might be removed from the
office record just to give weight to their compiaint /allegations.In case the
record was not available then how the photocopies are available and have

been produced to your office with the reply and in the Court.The DAO also
“submitted the record to your office.This clearly mean that the present

officers/officials try to conceal record. They are responsible to secure official
- documents belng the custodian of office record and they can not shred away
' -their responmbnl:tnes '

Shams uz zaman
Director (Technical)
0/0 CE EQAA Abbottabad.
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Subject:  CORRIGENDUM.

S

—
-— .

PI.QOVINCI'/\L BUILDING MAINTENANCE CELL
. COMMUNICATION & WORKS DEPARTMENT
" Phone No. 091-9211370

No./930 /&s-5&  Dated & /_R /2013

-+ The following amendmonts in the office orders/Minutes are made

with immediate effect and Corrigendum issued as below:

L.

| issued inlight of DSC meeting dated 14.1.2013 be considered as deleted.

All the appointments made inlight of Govt. Notification No. SOR-
VI(E&AD) 1-3/2003 (Vol-V) dated 3.7.2003 and further clarified by letter
No. SO(PBMC)AD/ Budget/3-2/2005/P-VI dated 10.2.2006. -

Rule 10(4) of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa wrongly typed in various office or'ders. -

N et 2\t s

-

\ Raeéé Khan Carpenter wrongly written in BPS-6 may be read as BPS-5,

N
Su?erm ending-

Copy for information to the Excecutive Engineer PBMC C&WD Peshawar.

(P

- ‘Superintending Enginéer PBMC
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'VAKALAT NAMA

NO.___ 184 oty

"IN THE COURT OF___ B osurite fri bona! ﬁw a

_ E-_““ gy W houa (Appellant)
: - (Petitioner)
(Plaintiff)
_, VERSUS .
feme b ‘ ___(Respondent)
et o - (Defendant)

. . : 72"‘” :/46' Eiz

" Do hereby appoint and constitute M.Asif Yousafzai, Advoéate, Peshawar,
to appear, plead, act, compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for me/us / M”/
as my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter, without any. liability -
for his default and with the authority to engage/appoint any other Advocate/

" Counsel on my/our costs. - L : : :

. I/we authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw and receive on my/our
“behalf alt sums and amounts payable or deposited on my/our account in the © .
above noted matter. The Advocate/Counsel is also at liberty to leave my/our
case at.any stage of the proceedings, if his. any fee left unpaid or is
outstanding against me/us. | ' '

\

Dated /20

. ACCEPTED

M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI

Advocate
M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI - '7;?/'/770/(://%/' | KAV

~ Advocate High Court, .

Peshawar. , ' /4{”. ® M : ‘
OFFICE: o : . -
Room No.1, Upper Floor,

Islamia Club Building,
Khyber Bazar Peshawar.

'Ph.091-2211391-
0333-9103240

. . . . .. s ¢
i . . “
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BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

HUSSAIN KHAN
VERSUS

SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER PBMC
COMMUNICATION AND WORKS DEPARTMENT
PESHAWAR BACHA KHAN CHOWK AND OTHERS.

REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF APPELLANTS
TO THE COMMENTS SUBMITTED BY
 RESPONDENT NO. 1 TO 4. BEFORE THIS
HON’BLE COURT.

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

Reply to Preliminary Objections:

. That Para-‘ no. 1 of preliminary objectio‘n, of the
comments is incorrect. Infact section 10(4) of KPK civil
servant Rules 1989 was inadvertently written and in
this respect immediately corrigendum was issued on
8-2-2013, hence this objection of the respondents is
without any force, moreover the deceased sons
sep’arateb D.S.C. was conducted in the month of
Novembér on 28-11-2011 one month prior to the
D.S.C. on 14-01-2013. This is the main reason that
the present S.E. is not aware of his office record and

duty.

That Para No.2 of preliminary objection of the
comments is incorrect; howe\}er the appointment made
according to law and to the prevailing rules and the
same has created valuable rights in favour of
appellant, hence appointments made are not only legal

but are also made by competent authority.
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3. Para No.3 of the preliminary objéctioh of comments is

incorrect; appellant has not concealed material facts

from this honorable court and the appeal of the
appellant are based on true facts and even all the
requisite record is already annexed with the appeal

and is available on file.

4. That Para No.4 of preliminary objection of the
comments is incorrect; appellant has come to this

hon,able court with clean hands.

5. The Para No.5 of the preliminary - objection of
comments is incorrect, however respondents have
admitted that the appellant service book and- other
documents were signed by the then executive engineer:
and as such on the principle of locus poeinterntia,
appellant case is liable to acceptance. It is pertinent to
mention here that the service book was even counter

singed by respondent no. 5 (competent authority)

ON FACTS: -

1. Para No 1 of the comments needs no reply.

9. Para no. 2 of the comments is incorrect while Para
no 2 of the appeal is correct, the appellant was '
appointed in the reépondénts establishment on
post of COOLI (BPS-01) vide order dated Peshawar
the 14-01-2013 passed by respbndent no-5 and is
house hold staff after approval by the D.S.C. in
the meeting held on 14-01-2013. Moreover the
reason given by the sitting S.E. are baseless and
concocted as he himself accepted and made:
appointment in the similar manner and as such
all appointment are made in accordance with law.
Infact section 10(4) of KPK civil servant Rules

1989 was inadvertently written and in this respect



immediately -corrigendum was issued on 8-2-2013, -
hence this objéction of the-réspondents is without
any force and even the allegation in respect of
back dated entries are without force and pi'oof and

respondents be directed to produced dispatch

register before this hon,able court in order to

ascertain the true facts and it is wrong that the
appointment were made in Caretaker Govt. more
over there was no ban in the then regime during
the appointments period and the order of chief
minister referred in the Para is not attracted in the

case of appellant.

. Para No. 3 of the comments is incorrect wﬁile

Para No.3 of the appeal is correct, moreover for -
deceased sons separate D.S.C. was conducted in
the month of November on 28—11—2012 and the
letter written by S.E. to advocate general regarding
in service employees as deceased sons is an
example of his lack of knowledge, more over the
arrival report, medical fitness certificate are
genuine. It is pertinent to mention here that
present S.E. PBMC had made - fresh appointment
of one Noor Akbar S/O Haji Akbar R/O village
Akazai Tehkal Bala Peshawar on recommendation
of D.S.C. held on 28-06-2013 in the same manner
of appointment as of appellant was also made
payment of salary after six months but appellant
is treated discriminatory which is not permissible
under the law as well as in the same manner of
appointment through the same DSC is also legal
one and respondents are dealing appellant

discriminatory.



4. Para no. 4 of the comments is in correct while

Para no 4 of the - appeal-is:correct, the appellant

has there after made arrival report on 16-01-2013.

. Para No. 5 of the comments is incorrect while Para

No.5 of the appeal is correct. That appellant furnished
service book with medical certificate along with arrival
report which were duly entered and certified by .the -
Superintending Engineer and Executive Engineer and.
proper letter on 9-1-2013 for DSC was intimated to all
members of the committee where in 14-1-2013 was

fixed for DSC meeting.

. Para No.6 of »thev comments is incorrect while Para

No.6 of the appeai is ‘correct. However it is wrong that
the high court asked appellant counsel to state on
oath in respect of appellants father serving in
department. More Over the appellant performing his
duties with full diligent and devotion since from the
date of his arrival, but the respondents were not
paying his monthly salaries to the ‘appellant with out
any cogent reasons, therefore appellant has instituted
a writ petition before Peshawar high court Peshawar,
however the respondent due to institution of the writ
petition have become biased and even started not
allowing appellant and his others colleagues to duties .
and created problemsﬁ in this regard due to malafide
reasons and at the time of arguments their lord ships
were of the view that pay being falls within terms and
condition of service therefore to withdraw the writ
petition and to move the service tribunal KPK, hence

the writ petition was withdrawn with permission to

" move the proper forum which was not objected by

learned A.A.G.



7. Para No.7 of the comments is incorrect while Pa;a-'
No.7 of the appeal are correct. Moreover the appellant
has also approached the respondent No.5 for the
release/payment of his salaries but nothing has been
paid, despite the clear instructions by respondent No
5 on his appeal, which is the legal rights of appellant
buf the same is still not paid despite' the clear cut
direction by the then competent authority.

8. Para no 8 of the appeal is incorrect. No ground for

dismissal of appellant appeal exist.

GROUNDS

1. Para No.l of the grounds of comments is incorrect

while Para No.l of the grounds of appeal is correct,
that due to the non payment of the salaries, appellant
has not been treated in accord.ance with law, and his
rights secured and guaranteed under the law have
been violated by not releasing his salaries and
issuance of appointment letter by competént authority
have created valuable right in favour of appellant and
those rights can not be taken away in the manner _

respondents are adopting.

2. Para No 2 of the ground of comments is incorrect while ﬁ
Para No.2 of the ground of appeal is correct, that

discrimination as observed by the respondents with

appellant is highly deplorable and condemnable being -

unlawful, unconstitutional, with out authority, thh

out jurisdiction, against the norms of natural justice

and equity and against the law on subject, hence

liable to declared as such.

3. Para No.3 of the ground of comments is incorrect :

while Para no. 3 of the ground of ‘appeal is correct,
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That respondent are not acting in accordance with law

and are illegal acts with ulterior motive and malafide - .

intention by not releasing appellants salaries which

are stopped without any cogent reason since date of . )

appointment/arrival report.

. Para No.4 of the ground of comments is incorrect

while Para no 4 of the ground of appeal is correct, the |
appellant are recommended for appointment as per
D.S.C. held on 14-01-2013 but are not being paid
salaries though to three official namely (1) Said Rasan
(In) Waqar Ul Islam (IV) Riaz Khan mentioned in the
same D.S.C Were later on paid and even fresh
appointment made of one Noor Akbar S/O Haji Akbar
R/O - village Akazai Tehkal Bala Peshawar on
recommendation of D.S.C. held on 28-06-2013 in the
same manner of appointment as of appellant Wés also
made payment of salaries but appellant is treated

discriminatory which is not permissible under the law.

. Para No.5 of the ground of comments is incorrect

while Para no 5 of the ground of appeal is correct, the
appellant is entitled for the receipt of his salaries and
the act of respondent by not- paying the same is
against the law and rules and as such the respondent
are under the obligation to pay salaries to appellant as

per the appellant appointment order.

. Para ' No.6 of the ground of comments is incorrect

while Para No.6 of the ground of appeal is correct, the
act of respondents by not allowing appellant to his
duties due to institution of writ petition for salaries
and others illegal action are based on malafide and
illegal because demand of salaries / pay is legal and
the appointment of the appellant are made by

competent authority in legal manner by following of all



granted.
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codal formalities and the service book which .is an
important documerits and _speak about all aspects
required for fresh émployées and were properly
maintained and were signed by the then executive
~ engineer certifying order and date of arrival report with
medical certificates of each appellant which was
‘signed the then superintendent - engineer in

appropriate column.
. Para no 7 of the ground of appeal are replied as that
no such ground is available for respondent to deny

appellant claim

It is, therefore, requested that on acceptance of

this rejoinder appellant appeal be accepted as prayed
for in the appeal in favor of the appellant against
respondents and any other relief which appellant found

entitled and not specifically asked for may also be -

Hp 197 K
APPELLANT
Through

ASAD JAN
ADVOCATE SUPREME COURT OF PAKISTAN.

VERIFICATION
It is declared on Oath that all contents of this

rejoinder are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed

from this Hon, able court.

DEPONENT
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OFFICE OF SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER P c
- COMMUNICATION & WORKS DEPARTMENT-

; il i
BMC

)

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR. “ Ly
\ ] S - . ' ‘
Mg Nwg o 7 (2 me
- OFFICE ORDER. - R L 5 ;‘ L
The newly appointed household staff are hereby posted for duty on the following sections as.
under,, = : . : v PR
: ‘ - b
S.No. Name _. Designation - Place of duty ,.
1 | Tahir Hussain Shah - - W/Supdt- - KPK House Nathiagali -
2 Alamgir Khan W/Supdt MPA Hostel.
3 Muhammad Tanveer - - W/Mistri _ MPA Hostel
4 | Ruhultah W/Mistri CM House
5 . | Raees Khan Carpenter CM House -
- 6 | Hassan Dad - P/Fitter MPA: Hostel .
7 | Wareedullah " P/Fitter Shahi Mehntan Khana
8 | Muhammad Imran P/Fitter KPK House Nathiagali
.9 | Khurram _ Electrician IV KPK House Islamabad =~ -
10 Asif Ali Electrician IV Governor House Peshawar
11 .| Muhammad Ismail  Electrician Il Governor Hdusé" Peshawar .
12 | Sajid Khan Electrician V - Shahi Méhman Khana
.13 | Habibullah $/Cooly ' Governor House Peshawar
14 | Asfandyar 'S/Cooly _ Governor House Peshawar -
15 | Navaidur Rehman _ | - Khansama MPA Hostel
16 | Aftab  Mali MPA Hostel
17 . | Asad Alj  Mali ~ Shahi Mehman Khana . -
18 | Hussain Khan : cooly CM house Peshawar .
19 : | Yasir Mumarak. . cooly MPA Hostel 3
20 |.Shahabuddin Chowkidar Governor House Peshawar
21 Muzzaffar ,M/Sweeper‘ Shahi Mehman'Khana '
S . ' - "
- Copy to the: o 4 , ,
L1 ‘~-Executiv'e' Engineéf'P‘BMC,C&Wb Pe'sﬁanr for iﬁfo,rfnatioh and.if (g'q,uiréd, /
necessary changes by his office are allowed according to the requirement.
L2, DAO {Local) for information and to attach the copy in all service books of the
- officials. . : - S
Superintending Engineer PBMC




Subject . CORRIGENDUM.

1

W

Rule 10(4) of Khyber P:

| PROVINCIAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE CELL

- COMMUNICATION & WORKS DEPARTMENT ] 55
’ Phone No 091-9211370

NG./730. s - Dated _;g;/._g_/zgis?

P The followmg amendments in the office orders/ Mmutes are made
with’ immediate effect and Corrigenduni issued as below |

i
All the appoint_ments made mhg,ht of Govt Notlflcatlon No. SOR-

4 Ny
VI(E&AD) 1-3/2003 (Vol-V) dated 3.7.2003° and further! ' clarified by letter
No. SO(I’BMC)AD/Buclget/S—Z/.'ZOOS/P—VI dated 10.2. 2006

khtunkhwa wmngply typ(.d in various office orders
.issued inl_ight of DSC mcctmg dated 14.1. 201’% be coxlsldered as delcted

_ 'Rnu:s I<I1cm Car p(.nlu wr ungly written i in BPS-6 may be read as BPS-5

. ot

-~

Superm endi neer PBMC N

. Copy for information to the Lxecutwe Engmcer PBMC C&WD Peshawar,

r&"

A

- S S'up‘er'ir"itendi‘ng Engineer PBMC

. T ey e s e+ oy e e e e v« e e e -
w - Cam - - B -

© = e i i T

E
S
|
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App: Covore?

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

S'ervic'e appeal No. 183/2014

Muhammad Alamgir S/O Muhammad Ajma],.

. Resident of Canal Colony Behind Secondary Board,

Peshawar & OTHERS.(Maintain Appeals.No. 184/2014, 185/2014, 186/2014,
- 187/2014, 188/2014, 189/2014, 190/2014,217/2014, 218/2014, 219/2014,
- 220/2014, 221/2014, 222/2014 223/2014, 249/2014, 250/2014 251/2014
(17 Nos)

‘ ............... Appell‘anfs ’
VERSUS

1. SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER PBMC COMMUNICATION' AND WORKS
DEPARTMENT PESHAWAR BACHA KHAN CHOWK PEoHAWAR

2. EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PBMC COMMUNICATION & WORK DEPARTMENT
PESHAWAR BACHA KHAN CHOWK PESHAWAR.

3.'ASSISTANT DIRECTOR-IV  PBMC C&W DEPARTMENT PESHAWAR
- PROVINCIAL BUILDING MA!NTENANCE CELL BACHA KHAN CHOWK
PESHAWAR :

4. SECRETARY C&W KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

5. SHAIVIS Uz-ZMAN EX—SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER C&W PESHAWAR

PRESENTLY POSTED AS DIRECTOR (TECH) EQAA ABBOTTABAD:

e s Respondents

" APPLICATION FOR THE VACATION OF ORDERS PASSED ON 08/07/2014.

Respectfully Sheweth‘; o _ .

1. That 18-Nos Main Service Appéals are pending a‘deudication before this
Honorable Tribunal wherein next dva'te 18/09/2014 is fixed.

2. That corﬁments to the Main Sefvicé Appeals as well as reply on the applications

for the Grant of Interim Injunctions have since been filed in this Honorable

- Tribunal.-

3. That the Hon'able Tribunal has held in its ordqr:dated 08/07/2014 as under: -.

“to allow the appellant to perform his duties and start their monthly salary - - V

provisionally” (C'opy of the above order is ahnexed as (Annexed-A).

4. That the ordet ibid ié liable tb‘ be‘v‘acated' inter alia on the following grounds: - |




‘a.- That the order of temporar'y‘ injunction has badly affected the merits.of the

L

'main appeals‘r ‘wher’e‘in .the  main  preliminary objection Qf'

o Petrtroners/Respondents have not yet been decrded regardrng the |tlegat

: orders of the appellants

. That orders for ‘pay'ment of salaries even provisional and to allow perform .

duties‘(Now) are not ‘warranted.:by any law for the time heing enforce,

hence liable to be vacated on this sole ground.

. That on the implementation of ibid qrders, the illegal and  void

| _ appointments shall receive a legal cover directly on the passing of such = -

‘temporary injunction.

‘d. Thatitis yet to-be decided that the tllegal appointmente orders have been

' made under the relevant Ruls 10(4) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Crvrl‘, .
.Servants (Apporntment Promotron & Transfer) Rules, 1989 explrcrtly L

indicated in the offers of apporntments of each individual issued under the

signatures of the Private ReSpondent 5 (Mr. Shams-uz- Zaman the then ’

Superrntendlng Englneer PBMC)

. That the private respondent—S stated- in his Written as well as verbal

- statement before this Court that he has made appointments through

' Departmental Selection Committee on:‘14/01/20»1-3 and are regular, if it so,

then under what circumstances, he had not paid salaries to the appellants
‘uptill his posting out from PBMC in 04/2013 when he and the then XEN

PBMC (Ghulam YaZdani) who was also a member .of the Departmental .
Selection Committee, with conspiracy and in connivance of each other.

. V(among“st them) have signed the relevant entries .in Service “Books, whrch

never been provided in office by any of them. Original still helds with
them/him . He kept these orders with him uptill 18/04/2013 for which the
written statement of the then Head Clerk (Mr. Azeem Khan) of XEN PBMC
Office and DispatchClerk (Mr. Imtiaz)- of PBMC Circle Office'ha\)e since

been annexed with the replies /. comments on Main Service Appeals and

on the Apptlcatlon for the Grant of Interrm Injunction as well, which in fact '

warrants great importance in these appointment/cases (Annexed B&C),

: That written repIy/comments of the Respondents No.1 to 4 filed against
: maln appeals and stay appllcation of the appetlants may atso be treated

'as mtegral part of this petrtron



. g. That -Afindihg of the' Departmental Inquiry, ordered"by the respondent-4
(Secretary C&W Departrhent)._ in these illegal and void appointments
orders made by the private respondent-5 has also been annexed with the -
replies/comments fifed:by respondents 1 to 4, where the action taken by
private respondent-.s termed as illegal after detailed. study /.its pros and
cones and the clarification of Establishment Department (Regulation
Wing) tendered vide Memo No. SOR-V(E&AD)/Gen: C&W/13 dated

- 10-12-2013 and the ancillary instructions issued by the Adrninistrat_ion
Department Memo No. E&A(AD)4(75)/2003 dated 01/12/2006 and even
humber‘dated.'11/12/2006‘ j(Annexed-D, E & F) when the PBMC |

-, Directorate and XEN PBMC Office ‘were attached as lSubordihate
AAttaChed ‘Offi‘ces of the Adrninistrationi Department, Civil Secretariat up to
30-06-2009. S

h. That all the ’rhree' ingred.ientsv reduired for interim relief,hare'mis'sing in"rhe

~ instant petitions.

In the wake of above said‘ciroumsta'h_ces; it is prayed that the orders
passed on 08/07/2014, granting the Temporary Injunction as mentioned at Para:3
~ above, may graciously be vacated/dlscharged till the final decision on the Main Appea!s

pendlng adjudication before the Honorable Tribunal.

E Seytive Hob PEMC
B EER .
Kk epartment
/ ‘P akhtunkhwa Peshawar:
Secretary to G hyber Pakhtunkhwa - '
Communi & Works Department

‘ T (Respondents No 4
_ Dated ___th July 2014

Through Senior Govt Pleader
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tnbunal

AFFIDAVIT

o Engr Abdul Ghafoor Executive Englneer PBMC C&W Department '
- Peshawar do hereby so!emnly affirm and declare that the contents of applrcatlon

: for the vacation of order passed on 08/07/2014 are true and correct to the best of

this Honorable Court.
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| MO}-{AML\AA]’)‘"ALAMGIR KHAN  8/0. MOHAMMAD AJMAL R/O
CANAL COLONY BEHIND SECONDRY BOARD PESHAWAR.

o e APPPELLANT
'VERSUS

1. SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER PBMC.COMMUNICATION AND
TWORKS DElPARTMEN’I‘ PESHAWAR BACHA KHAN CHOWK
COPESHAWAR | | " |
2. EXBLUTIVE ENGINEER PBN]C COMMUNICATION AND' WORKS
| DEPARTMENT PESHAWAR BACHA KHAN CHOWK § PESHAWAR.
\%SE%MNE DIRECTOR, 1V PBMC C&W DEPARTMENT PESHAWAR
‘ lGC)\fiNC,,i.»—\l_, BUILDING MAINTENANCE CELL BACHA  KHAN
C‘HOWK Pi“snm\'w\r{ S s | |
4. SECRETARY C&W KHYBER PAKHTOON KHWAPESHAW AR
5 SHAMS 12 ZAMAN EX- SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEL:R PBMC LL\\\/
PESHAWAR PRESENTLY POSTED AS DIRECTOR (TECH )EQAA
) ‘ABBO'l”'I‘A'BAD. o | L

oy

........ T RESPONDENTS

va fPPEAL U/ S 4 OF THE SERVICE
TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 WHEREBY,
 MONTHLY SELARIES OF APPELLANT

e WICIRES : VWETTINNE D .-‘ _ SINCE
{ <Z 0 APPOINTMENT.  AND  ARRIVAL
ANG V.

—”éf) i 'REPORT FOR DUTY TiLL DATE FOR
| woim CGAL REASON AND THAT THE
| REPREQEH'E‘A’“IO‘I /DEPARTMENTAL

N

DM R A ppRAT, FILED AGAINST WAS NOT .

A i
L ftlost,

‘ HONOURED.

o e 4 0 e e A e

Ao That the appellant is law abiding citizen ol Palistan.




08.7.2014

Appellant with his counsel, official respondents No. 1 to 3

in person alongwith St.GP for official respondents and private

respondent No.5 with Mr. Muhammad Asif Yousafzai,

Advocate present and filed Wakalatnama and’ written repljn '

Copies whereol handed over to counsel for the appellant as

well as learned Sr.GP

2 A gumunlx on appllcdnon 101 temporary injunction ‘li'cm'cl
and case file puusui

3. The lcal ned counsel for the appe]hut ploduced before
court Suvxcc Bool\ of 'the appellan and submitted before the
court . that thc appellant has leg al ly been dppomtcd by

u,spondcnt No 5 Bx- Supelmtcndmg “ngineer, PBMC C&W

Department, }I’eslwwvar presently posted . as  Director

(chh)FQAAi /-\bbotl‘abasd' that the ()I:’tiéia! rcs,pbndcntS are

now lc.!uclanl o d“O\V the appcllzm to join duty ah('l‘u.iso not

paying him monlhly swlaly




<

4. Learned St.GP on the contrary argued- that the appellant
has been” illegally appointed and there is no service record of -
the appellant. henee his request for allowing him to join duty is

without any substance.

ST (A 'e\'idcnt_ from the written. reply  submitted -by
're%pondent No. 5 ‘that being Appointing Auihorilv'“ he has
dp]JOlnlCd the app—C”dl it as Work Supeuntendent (BPS- 09) vide
order dated 16.01.2013 after approval by thc. Dumﬂmcnlal
Sclection - Committee meeting held on 14.01.2013: Record
l’urthc‘r. r,c\f'ca‘ls that alter ':ﬂppbinmlent, the appellant th‘
medically exalﬁined from the Police & Services Hospital,
CKhiyber Pakhanklwa, Peshasvar and (herealter submitted ‘hi;\' |

arrival rcporl. Though the olficial respondents are denying the

appomtnunl ol the appeltant, yet in the light ol admissivi Gin
jﬁf! pmi of the” Appointing, /\ui’hority/rcspm‘wlcnl' No. 5 and
record avatlablc on thé file, this Tribupal is of the (iro view
that the appellant. has prima-facie “been appointed . on - the
recommendation- of Departmental Selecﬁon Commitec. and
- after-fulfillment of all:the codal formalities and he submitted

his arrival i‘épbrt Hence, valmble! rights.have.been accrued to-

‘the appell: m[ the principle of “locus poenitentiae’. is attracted in

~the case oi. appd!ant therefore, hc is wutlcd i’a um of

monlhi\ )

\dlclf\' novmonallv 10 come up [01 1c1mndu on-

l b.()f),l() b

LY A



" The Executive Engineer
Provincial Building Maintenance Cell

Peshawar

Subject:  ILLEGAL APPOINTMENTS IN PBMC PESHAWAR.
Sir‘, |
r No.50082/9-E dated 26.06.2013 and

" Chief Engineer (Centre) C&W ~ Department No.73-E/1345/CE/C&WD dated
77.06.2013, it is to state that 1 have already submitted my written. statement
regarding the subject cited case to your good-self on %4.05.201'3, which was
forwarded to the Superintending Engineer PBMC-Peshawar  vide your letter

No6.4207/38-M dated 24.05.2013 (copy attached). :

In compliance with your lette

However | explain my position so for 1 concerns-

led by the then Superintending.Engiheer PBMC
d delivered me with a letter showing minutes of .
2013 and copies of offer of appointments
dorsed to the office of the Executive
put receipt signatures with

1. On 18-04-2013 T was cal
Peshawar to his office an
oot the DSC meeting dated 14-01
. . of some individuals which were en
Engineer PBMC Peshawar and directed to
reference to the dates as appeared thereon.

It may please be noted that T was pested as Head Clerk PBMC -
where 1 assumed my duties on 15.01.2013.50 the working Papers/
documents in support of the said DSC meeting have never been shown ot

brought in my notice.

3. ‘As the offers of appointments were shown issued in January 2013,but
actually delivered.to-me on 18:04-2013,till that even when 1 was posted - -
out from the post i.e on 31-05-2013,none of these- appointees either

reported physically for their jobs nor none of them produced any .

" documents viz Medical Fitness/provision of credential/certificates.

scuments as stated above were put-up to

his initial on the offers of appolniments
utive BEngineer with him
hoto copy of the minutes

It 'may further be noted that the d

the then Executive Engineer who endorsed
but the original copy of the minutes were kept by the Exec
Howeverlgotap

 and not returned to the records nor to me.
.. before itsiut-up to the then Executive Engineer.

EY r . My report on the issue is submitted please.ﬁ /S
: o~ O S (
e )/g7 e ~ AZEEM KHAN

’ ACCOUNTS CLERK.

e,

mﬂ'es;m."l/y/ﬁ* e .. 0/O CHIEF ENGINEER(C)
- C&W DEPARTMENT PESHAWAR

i
- :
yi L
qo. ’
.oe .

i 'nﬁé’ﬁgffor arded for information to:-

e The Superintending Engineer C&W
~51""The Superintending Engineer PBMC C&

X "The Section Officer (ESTABT) C&W Department, Peshawar.
. The Administrative Officer 0/O the Chief Engineer (Centre) C&W Dept:

Peshawar.

ACCOUNTS CLE%

Circle Peshawar
W Department, Peshawar. -




- been: rocelved There IS Nno document which are . tr'er n:zr@ reguisite of

s peores

The Executive Engineer,
TPBIC, C&W Departmeant Peshawar.

" Subject ; WRIT PETIT!ON No; 1301-P/2013.

s subm!t ed that C!ass 2 emp‘werw mentoned in he

)Ubj*":t WVt Pﬁtmcr have been appomtea in month of Jdaruary 2013 i1

MC Orly appointmeant ordero of the newly appointsd om W‘Oyet‘“ hava

Vrcgui 3 appcmrment e apphcations of ‘he employees, ar’wcrt: sement of

- post in news pape:, merit list etc are avanlabiu in this office recard.

-+ Neither the related documents have been tc,“‘:md ner {he

)

i

empioyees attended this office till date and the: ;iﬂ::x’cz-m. o A

7 known

I

Dot e erivrnittosd Farvonr e ool i e
R i 10 wibawsdtivantone B W owsndd ERE A wir oA UL

i alse not -






@
GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ’

ESTABLISHMENT & ADMN: DEPARTMENT l
. (REGULATION WING) “W"' |
No.SOR-V(E&AD)/GeN:CEW/ e —

Dated 10" October, 2013.

The Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.'
C&W Department.

Subject: ILLEGAL APPOINTMENT IN PBMC C&W PESHAWAR.

Dear Sir,
| am directed to refer to your letter No.SOE/C&WD/24-60/

2013/Association dated 28-8-2013 on the subject cited above and to state that no
R ——

post has been classified or categorized to be the staff for houses. However

provision of Sub Rule-2 of Rule-10 of Appointment, Promotion and Transfer Rules

1989 read with Sub Rule 2&3 of Rule-12 of APT Rules 1989 are quite'clear on the

subject which may be followed to dispose off the subject case.

Yours faithfully,

‘\\-/{;" e Nb

<y
SHABBIR AHMED)
SECTION OFFICER (REG-V)

¥



GOV ERNMENT OF NWET
VOMINISTRATION PO AR S

\uEn\A(A}JH'

Dited Pesturavar i

Tie Assistant Account Ofttheer, :
C /O Aevound General, : 2
FAN . t
SWEP, Peshawar. , i

b il S PABL OF PBMCAS HOUSE HOLD SEAL:

leference your  letier No. Seat-td Pay Red o D :
Zzoadl iy faeed [0 122000 on the subject noted abose
The  stadfappointed against the sdncns d
Al
et s Unde! Minister’s House and diher stae poests Lo s ¢ arde
i
the «.egor - 1 house hold sttt and they are sersod unad NUTTRUIS (VT
house hold -iaft. The PRAC smff working he state o L2 fun DOUses
gstiblished by the Governmint of NWEP does not comie tes o b dvgaty wv
PBAL, DUt are o ot o sosiing

' heuse hold st as they are ap yointed by rhe
B Py )
1 bhe hiouses tcmpur;lrily and their all scrvice muauers are deals ey ducir parent

arinnent.
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ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMERT

’

4

No E&A(AD)4(75, 20:1
Dated Peshawar the 11,07 2006

. .o %
The PYepury Dirccior (PN N,

/ Adine Department.

ISUB_IEC'I':- | DEPARTMENTAL 'SELECTION / PROMOTION /[
! PROMOTION __AND __ POSTING -/ _ TRANSFER.

COMMITTEES.

{1. STAEF OF PBMC AS HOUSE HOLD STALT.
. . % 3

e,

4

. A}
Reference vour Endst No. UNI‘)/‘)—'B:dm'cd (17.12.2006 addressed o
= . ,’ L " .

3

T SRR
PRS2 TR L ee L ST Ry

s
eet oz A4S

o bt e

Seetion Officer (Ascounts), PBAC copy thereof endst: 1o this depactnent on the

A

subject noted above.

’

The claritication already made i this dc’p:lrlmi:m letier of even

number dated O 17272006 15 sdll hold its good being issued with the :zl.»}':rc.)\'nl of the
* ‘____,..____\_.___‘_,_f-—-————% : R . ) R

Administraiion, NP please. . . N

secreary ' )
/ '

‘ " .o . ég n{ghg“'

. J— ; /
* (SHAH JEHAN)
SECTION OFFICER (ADMN)

——

ENDST: OFF AN NO & DA S

3 ‘:(;-\v.‘c(;m:m'ts), PRAC Adma: A

Copy {orwarded to the Scedon Officer
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SECTION OFFICER (ADMN)
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(17 Nos

RespectfullySheweth ' o : IR ' o BT

.
BE FORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Serwce appeal No 183/2014

Muhammad Alamgir S/0 Muhammad Ajmal
Resident of Canal Colony Behind Secondary Board,

. Peshawar & OTHERS.(Maintain Appeals.-No. 184/2014 185/2014, 186/2014

187/2014, 188/2014, 189/2014, 190/2014,217/2014, 218/2014, 219/2014
220/2014, 221/2014, 222/2014, 223/2014, 249/2014, 250/2014 251/2014

‘ ..... S Abpellants

VERSUS

T-SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER PBMC COMMUNICATION AND WORKS
N DEPARTMENT PESHAWAR BACHA KHAN CHOWK PEoHAWAR

2. EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PBMC CONIIVIUNICATION & WORK DEPARTMENT_ ‘

PESHAWAR BACHA KHAN CHOWK PESHAWAR.:

-3 ASSISTANT DIRECTORIV ~PBMC ~C&W. DEPARTMENT ~PESHAWAR

PROVINCIAL - BUILDING MAINTENANCE CELL . BACHA KHAN CHOWK.
PESHAWAR S , .

4, ~'SIFCRETARY C&W KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

5. SHAMS-UZ-ZMAN  EX- SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER C&W PESHAWAR
PRESENTLY POSTED AS DIRECTOR (TECH) EQAA ABBOTTABAD '

ireeiriiienas Respondents

"'APPLICAT:ON FOR THE VACATION OF ORDERS PASSED ON 08/07/2014,

1 That 18 Nos Main - Serwce Appeals are pendlng adjudlcatlon before this
' Honorable Tr1buna| whereln next date 18/09/2014 is flxed

2} | That comments to the Main Service Appeals as weli as rep[y on'the apphcatlons- o
~ for the- Grant of Interlm Injum,tnons have since been filed in this Honorable

| Trlbunal

- 3. That the Hon’able Tribunal has held in its order d‘ated 08/07/2014 as under: -
“to ‘allow the appellant to perform his duties and start their monthly salary
" provisionally” (Copy of the above order is annexed as (Anhe’xed-A).

~ 4. That the order ibid is liable to be vacated inter alia on the fol[oWing grounds: -



. -That the order of temporary |njunct|on has badly affected the merrts of the
~ main : appeals ~ wherein “the  main prehmlnary objection  of
. Petltloners/Respondents have not yet been decrded regardlng the illegal

Aorders of the appellants

.. That orders for payment of salarles even provisional and to allow perform

dutles (Now) are not warranted by any law for the tlme being enforce

| ‘hence liable: to be vacated on this sole ground

. That on the lmplementation of ibid orders the illegal and void
'appomtments shall receive a Iegal cover dtrectty on. the passmg of such

. temporary‘injunction.

d. Thatitis yet' to be decided that-the illegal appointments orders; have been

made under the relevant Ruls 10(4) of - the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Crvrl

- Servants (Appomtment Promotion & Transfer) Rules 1989 expl|C|tly
" indicated in-the offers of apponntments of each individual issued under the -

signatures of the Private Respondent-S (Mr. Shams—uz-Zaman the then

Superintending Engineer PBMC). -

. That the private respondent-5 stated in his written as well as verbal

~ statement before this Court that he has made appointments through

Departmental Selectton Committee on 14/01/2013 and are regular, if it so,
then under what cwcumstances he had not paid salaries to the appellants '
uptill his posting out from PBMC in 04/2013 when he and the then XEN
PBMC (Ghulam Yazdani) who was also a member of the Departmentalg

Selection Committee, with conspiracy and in connivance of each other

(amongst them) have signed the relevant entrles in Service Books which

- never been prov:ded in office by any of them. Onglna! still helds with
them/hlm . He kept thése orders with . him uptill 18/04/2013 for which the .
“written’ statement of the then Head Clerk (Mr. Azeem Khan) of XEN PBMC

Office and Dispatch Clerk (Nlr Imtlaz) of PBMC Clrcle Office have since
been annexed with the repl:es / comments on Main Service Appeals and
on the Application for the Grant of Inter_lmllnjunchon as well, which in fact

warrants great importance ln.these appointment/cases (Annexed B&C).

That written reply/comments of the Respondents No.1 to 4 filed against
main appeals and stay application of the appellants may aiso be treated

as integral part of this petition



'g. That finding of the Deparimental Inquiry, ordered by the respondent-4
(Secretary C&W Department) in these illegal and void appointments

orders made by the private respondent—S has also been annexed with the . .=

repl!es/comments filed-by respondents 1 to 4, where. the action taken by
private respondent-5 termed as illegal after detailed study / its pros and
cones and the clanflcation of -Establishment : Department (Regulation
Wing) tendered vide Memo No. SOR- V(E&AD)/Gen C&W/13 dated :
10-12-2013 and_ the ancillary instructions issued by the Administration
Department Memo No. E&A(AD)4(75)/2003 dated 01/12/2006 and even
. number dated 11/12/2006 (Annexed -D, E & F) when the PBIVIC
Directdrate and XEN PBMC Offlce were attached as Subordinate
Attached Offlces of the Administration Department, Civil Secretar:at up to
30-06- 2009. .
h. That all the three ingredients req_uired for interim relief‘; are rnissing in the

' instant petitions. ‘

~In the wake of above said crrcumstances it is prayed that the orders |
- passed on. 08/07/2014 grantrng the Temporary Injunctron as mentioned at Para 3
above, may graciously be yacated/discharged till the final decisron on the Main Appeals

- pending adjudication before the Honorable Tribunal. | |

J /V P akhtunathwa Peshzyar
Secretary to Go Lot Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ‘
Commumc & Works Department

) . (Respondents No 4) '

Dated_ .th July, 2014

Through: Senior Govt Pieader S o
“ Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal

AFFIDAVIT

4 | Engr: Abdul Ghafoor Executive Engineer PBMC C&W Departrnent ,
Peshawar do hereby solemn!y affirm and declare that the contents of application
for the vacatlon of order passed on 08/07/2014 are true and correct to the best of
my knowledge ad belief and that nothlng has been kept ceoret or conceale om
this Honorable- Court.

F’P“CC& Department
1. .. Pakhtdnkhwa Peuie .3t




MOHAMMAD ALAMGIR . KHAN S/O MOHAW\MD AJMAL r\/o |
'.CANAL COLONY BEHIND SECONDRY BOARD PESHAWAR.

TR

o nbmitted e

A Eiled,

ST U \”PPI L ,\m
VI‘RSU° '

L DUPE MNTL,NDEJNT'] NGIN] ER PBMC COMMUN[CAHON AND

WOI\ 'S DLPAl\TMENT PESHAWAR BACHA KHAN CHOWYK
PLESHAWALR. '

 EXBEUTIVE ENGLN‘EER PBIVIC“,COMMUNICA-'NON"ANDZ WORKS
| DEPARTMENT PESHAWAR BACHA KHAN CHOWK PESHAWAR.

~ ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, 1V PBMC C&W DEPARTMENT PESHAWAR
PROVINCIAL BUILDING MAIN'I‘ENANCE CELL  BACIHA KHAN

CHOWK PESHAWAR:

9, SE CRI lf\l"’Cc&\\’ KH a’BLP P/\‘(l[lOON KHWA-T I SHA\\\’A\

SHAMS 417 ZAMAN X SUPERINTENDENT ENGINER PBMC (W

PESHAWAR PRESENTLY POSTED AS DIRECTOR (TECH )YEQAA

ABBOTTABAD. : B
e RESPONDENTS

TRIBUNAL ACT 1974 WHEI\DBY
MONTHLY SELARIES OF APPELLAN’I‘_

CWERE S WITHHRELD  SINCE
O_ APPOINTMEN? ' AND  ARRIVAL

' REPORT FOR DUTY TILL DATE FOR

 NO LEGAL REASON AND THAT THE
REPRESENTATION/ DEPARTMENTAL |

 APPEAL FILED“AGAEJ&I T WAS NOT
HONCURED. |

Ry, ///. ,

Reply goPrl liminaxy objcctions.

1. That the appellant’is law abiding citizen ol Palkistai,



08.7.2014

Aépellaht wilth- his: counseL official respc-)n‘d‘ents No. 103
in person. ulm‘lng\fi!h‘. SI‘.CI’ for official respondents and private '-
i*esipbnden.t ~No.5 with Mr.- Muhammad Asif  Yousalzai,
)-\ciVOCa-lté present and ﬁléd Wakalatiama and written reply.

(nplu, \vhuwi handul over lo wumd lm llu, appul!anl as

' »wcll as lLa} nul Sr.GP

2. Arg ummts on apphuahon for lcm )ouuy injunction lmn(l:

: and case file per used.

-

3 “The' leamcd counbel for the a.ppel!‘mt ploduced befom the

couxt Suvncc 'Bool\ of the appellanl and submlttcd befoxe the

court_ that the appcllam has legally been appomtul by |

respondent No. 5 BEx- Supumtcndmlcr },ngmeu PBMC C&W

De Jurtmem I’esh’lwar Lesenll bosted  as I)lrccloﬁ
|

(luh)LQAA Abbottabasd; . that 1h]e oihcwl 1Lspondums are

now :duchmt to d[lmv {hc appt,llant to join duty (mcl also not’
I

paymg hlm- monthly salary. e
: . . !




VT AT it TR

4. - Learned St.GP on the contrary argued that the appellant -
has been . illegally appointed and there is no service record.of’
. the appetlant, henee his request for allowing him to join duty 1s

williout any substance,

50 It is evident I’rbni the written reply — submitied by
respondent No. 3 that being Appointing ALithOriLy' be has
.».1ppomtu1 the appellant as Work Supeuntendu}t (BPS- 09) vide
order dated 16.01.2013afler approval by the Dcpartmental
Sciccﬁﬁn (ommmw meeting held on 14.'01‘2(”3: Record
further uvwlb that - alfter appo'intmcn_{:' the appellant got”
mc‘:di‘cally examm‘ed. h‘om the Police & Services Hospital.
KIthr Pakhtonkhwa, Peshawvar and llic’:‘c:ﬂ‘ivr “Glli-)ll')iﬂk‘(l-hi.\"

arrival report: lhouwh ‘the ollicial respondents arc (luumn IIL ‘

appointment ()i the appdhm! yet in the light ol adniissivi o,

are cop

' [f; part ol -the Appainting At'zthm‘it‘y/rc.qpm'x(’lcnl' No. 5 and

a record available on thé file, this 'fi‘ibﬁﬂ&l is of the {irn1 view
that the npchum has  prima-facie been appointed on the
recommendation of Dcpartmenté} Selection Committee and
af‘lcr fultitiment of ail ‘the codal 'é‘”ormalities a'nd he submitted
his arrival 'fcport Hence, valuabld| rights have been accrued to
AlﬂL appdlant the pnncnpl(, of * 1001‘1&. poenitentiae’ is attracted in

the casc ol. appclhmt therefore, | he is_cntitle

101

<mm ol

‘,[0 allow hL appcllam lo pu[oun hm dutlcq thei

e g
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To :
‘ The Executive Engineer ‘
Provincial Buildinngaintenance Cell

- Peshawar

Subject:. . ILLEGAL APPOINTMENTS IN PBMC PESHAWAR.

-Sir, _ , o ,
: In compliance with your letter No.50082/9-E dated 26.06.2013 and
‘Chief Engineer (Centre) C&W Department No.73-E/1345/CE/C&WD:  dated
27.06.2013, it is to state that 1 have. already submitted my written statement
~regarding the subject ‘cited case 10 your good-self on 24.05.2013, which was
forwarded to the Superintending Engineer PBMC-Peshawar Vide your letter

No.4207/38-M dated 24.05.2013 (copy attached).

However I explain my positionso for 1 concern;-

1: On 18-04-2013 T was ;calléd_by. the then Superinteriding Engineer PBMC

~ Peshawar fo his office and delivered me with a letter showing minutes of

" the DSC meeting dated 14-01-2013 ‘-and'copies of offer of appointments

.7 ofsome individuals which were endorsed to the office of the Executive
ignatures with

~ Engineer PBMC Peshawar and directed to put receipt sl
reference to the dates as appeared thereon. :

ted that I was posted as Head Clerk PBMC
on 15.01.2013.80 the workirig Papers/
4 DSC meeting have never been shown or

2. . It may please be no
where 1 assumed my duties
documents in support of the sai

- brought in my potice.

3. As the offers of appointtnents'were shown issued in January 2013,but
actually delivered.to me on 18:04-2013.till that even when 1 was posted -
out from the post i.e on 31-05-2013,none of these appointees either
reported physically for their jobs nor none of them produced any
documents viz Medical Fitness/provision of credential/certificates.

e It may. further be noted that the documents as stated above were put-up to

" the then Executive Engineer who endorsed his initial on the offers of appointments

but the original copy of the minutes were kept by the Executive Engineer with him
and not returned to the records nor to me. However I got a photo copy of the minutes

before ityut—up to the then Executive Engineer.

~

-7 /;;\qc/ . AZEEMKHAN -
I e ACCOUNTS CLERK

%, Ll/7// e e . " 0/O CHIEF ENGINEER(C)
L 'C&W DEPARTMENT PESHAWAR

f - My repért on the issue is submitted please. ' /

{
3
" "Copy fpr&varded for information to:-

+ The Superintending Engineer C&W Circle Peshawar

2\ "The Superintending Engineer PBMC C&W Department, Peshawar.
s‘The Section Officer (ESTABT) C&W Department, Peshawar. .
B ’The Admihistrative Officer O/O the Chief Engineer (Centre) C&W Depl:

Peshawar.




The Executive Engineer,
PBMC, C&W Departmeant Peshawar.

Subject: - WRIT PETITION NO. 1301-P/2013.

It is submitied that Class-IV eniployees mentioned i e
subject Writ Petition have been appointed in month of January 7013 in
PBMC. Only appointmant orders of the newly appoitad emnloyees have
been received. There is no documentu, which are the pre-requisite- c.f
regular appointment i.e. applications of the empioyaes, advertisement of

post in news paper, merit list etc are available in tis office record.

Neither the related documerits have been received nor ing
empioyees attended this office til! date and thel oluce o7 duty is 2ise not

KNowWnN
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!' "I..fr.-'u.}. [ !S SUD!’?T\G.-..-\,Z [Rw 1] vx.:‘;i( [N S LY }..,..-1 LR R R Ve A ...7\.;‘
.

PBRMC Cav

1\~






GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

(REGULATION WING)

Dated 10™ October, 2013.

The Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.'
C&W Department. ‘

ILLEGAL APPQOINTMENT IN PBMC C&W PESHAWAR.

Subject:
Dear Sir,

| am directed to refer to your letter NoSOE/G&WD/24-60/

2013/Association dated 28-8-2013 on the subject cited above and to state that no

post has been classified or categorized to be the staff for housés. However

provision of Sub Rule-2 of Rule-10 of Appointment, Promotion and Transfer Rules

1989 read with Sub Rule 2&3 of Ru|ge-12 of APT Rules 1989 are quite clear on the

subject which may be followed to dispose off the subject case.

Yours faithfully,

o2t
SHABBIR AHMED)
SECTION OFFICER (REG-V)

]

e

©

ESTABLISHMENT & ADMN: DEPARTMENT b
\Tion | WY e
No.SOR-V(E&AD)/Gen:C&WHw



GOVERNMENT OF NWFP b&*rm@@g,_:, dg‘ [
ADMINISTRATION DERARTMENT - 2 — )

'-I)'.,
]

Nou ESAAD)4(T5)/ 20073
Dated Peshawar the 01,12:.2006 7 4

: }

14 ] 1]
, ¥

y

The Assistant Account Officer, ;

(/) \uuuni Lieners 11 ' i

NWEP, Peshawar. , b

{

R STAFRE OF E PBMC AS HOUSE HOLD STAFFC. . l,;

. 1

Referenee your letter No. Seat-03 Py RollUS(M PBNC, 2005- - 1
: k

Zoadl32u 11 =d 20.12.2000 on the subject o sed above.

The sl appointed awmat the  sancdoned  1osi in the

-~

Ueverte rsd Chict Minister’s House and dlhu stale puvsts housy ef¢ o omes under
4 v
’fhc caagory 1 house hold stff and thee are served under the ro s rmed for .
l’laMSL hole. o aff. The PBMC smff working m the state house/yucst houses
@stablished by the Governmeént of NWIEFP does not come under e category of
‘w\i&( holl sttt as they are appointed by the PBMC, bug are detaile. for posting in
“l‘. houges temporarily and their all service matters are dealt by then _parent
uumn . _ . ‘ . |
-1.—4*-——‘——‘”" .
~ | ! % e b A~
i - -
. : (SHAH JEHAN)
' ; ' SEOTION OFFCER (ADMN?
!
- ‘
., '
I
Y
!
| ' SECTION @i“ﬂ"f"’ RECEY
¢ ! « “v‘
4 ¥ ‘* <%
, ! 1 ’
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GOVERNMENTOF Nwre ' A
ADMINISTRATION DEPARIMENT (72

No.E&A( \1))4(75)/ 2003
Dated Peshawar the 11.12.2006

: 4

The Depuny Director (PBNMCY,
Adma I)memcnl

e

SUBJECT:- L DEPARTMENTAL SELECTION / PROM OTION /.
PROMOTION AND ___POSTING / TRANSFER
COMMITTEES. '
1. STAFF OF PBMC AS HOUSE HOLD STAFF.
. ' t FY B
" Reference your Endst: No. 1411/9-B.dated 07.12.2006 add-essed to
. ) i
Scction Officer (Accounts), PBMC copy thereof endst: 1o this departnert on the
subject noted above. L
‘The clarification already made i this department leter of even
aumber dated O1.12.2006 15 still hold its good being issued with the approval of the ’
——— T . ) Y
Sceretary \dminiseratian, NWIP please. o b |
T . : ’ " _,}"*‘f .
| A {1 b T
! i , SECTION OFFICER (ADMN) g ;
[NDH ()]‘T\’}NN(L\DAH ' {,‘; 3
i 1" :
| Copy forwarded to the Section Officer (Accounts), PBMC Admn: , ". ~
i‘l)cpautmcm for information pleasc. gmﬁ :
i i ‘ gt
i ' ézz . y(/?"‘- " i b
: - :
SECTION OFFICER (ADMN) L
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